
INSURANCE 567 

The total amount paid to policy-holders during the period 1897-1902 
was :— 

Death claims (including 
bonus additions). . . . . 

Matured endowment(in-
cluding bonus addi­
tions) 

Annuitants 
Paid for surrendered 

policies 
Dividends to po l icy­

holders 

1897. 

3,946,824 

1,377,230 
65,041 

728,343 

959,524 

7,076,962 

189S. 

4,024,021 

1,158,537 
88,938 

723,617 

786,893 

6,782,006 

1899. 

8 

4,604,416 

1,382,916 
104,718 

720,384 

868,524 

7,680,958 

1900. 

5,125,217 

1,655,518 
146,276 

803,685 

1,501,365 

9,232,061 

1901. 

5,430,872 

1,829,220 
161,811 

815,769 

755,453 

8,993,125 

1902. 

S 

5,557,698 

1,966,157 
194,543 

969,529 

756,137 

9,444,064 

CANADIAN LIFE COMPANIES, 1902. 

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES. 

COMPANIES. Assets. 

Liabilities, 
including 

Reserve, but 
not Capital 

Stock. 

Surplus 
of Assets 

over Liabili­
ties, exclud­
ing Capital. 

Capital 
Stock paid 

up. 

Surplus of 
Assets over 
Liabilities 

and Capital 
Stock. 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

$ 

850,438 
485,861 Confederation 

Continental Life 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

$ 

850,438 
485,861 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

37,969 
16,973 
37,647 

126,508 
13,464 
67,585 
40,091 

307,119 
480,935 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

37,969 
16,973 
37,647 

126,508 
13,464 
67,585 
40,091 

307,119 
480,935 

Federal 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

37,969 
16,973 
37,647 

126,508 
13,464 
67,585 
40,091 

307,119 
480,935 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

37,969 
16,973 
37,647 

126,508 
13,464 
67,585 
40,091 

307,119 
480,935 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

37,969 
16,973 
37,647 

126,508 
13,464 
67,585 
40,091 

307,119 
480,935 Mutual Life of Canada.. 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

37,969 
16,973 
37,647 

126,508 
13,464 
67,585 
40,091 

307,119 
480,935 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

515,045 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

Subsidiary High Court of 
the A. O. of Foresters. 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

3,447 
844,738 

9,070 

8 

25,964,932 
8,988,986 

218,285 
98,270 

705,517 
608,578 

1,642,017 
1,536,836 

451,329 
1,660,777 
1,302,064 
4,406,329 
9,441,565 

199,071 
5,010,813 

331,741 
356,218 

43,128 
13,480,273 

118,475 

$ 
24,133,214 
8,403,125 

133,063 
41,416 

567,547 
538,970 

1,474,370 
1,310,328 

279,778 
1,143,192 
1,211,973 
3,799,211 
5,960,630 

168,049 
4,435,768 

182,292 
240,233 

39,682 
12,530,535 

9,405 

$ 

1,831,718 
585,861 
85,222 
56,853 

137,969 
69,608 

167,647 
226,508 
171,551 
517,585 
90,091 

607,119 
480,935 
31,022 

575,045 
149,449 
115,985 

3,447 
949,738 
109,070 

$ 
981,280 
100,000 
139,425 
91,750 

100,000 
52,635 

130,000 
100,000 
158,087 
450,000 
50,000 

300,000 
None. 
98,754 
60,000 

213,850 
200,000 

None. 
105,000 
100,000 

3,447 
844,738 

9,070 

73,565,204 66,602,781 6,962,423 3,430,781 3,531,642 


